

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.127-128/2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6309-6310/2001

NALAJALA SAVITHRAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NARENDRA NIMJAE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Kylashanatha Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ate for the

Seen the letter circulated by the learned advoc

petitioner.

The contempt petitions are adjourned.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master