

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 127-128 OF 2005 IN Civil Appeal 6309-6310/2001

NALAJALA SAVITHRAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NARENDRA NIMJAE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.
Dr. K.P. Kyalasanth, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Saran, ASG
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ds

The petitioner alleges violation of order of status-quo as regards possession that was granted by this Court on 8.9.2000, at the behest of the respondent contemnors. The contempt petition will be taken up along with the civil appeal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Asstt.Registrar